
1/15/2024 Freehold Area Running Club

Winter Series 2024
Week  2

Place First Name Last Name Gender Age Age Gp Div Time

Overall Male

1 Nolan Kus M 21 20-29 R 17.12

2 Jeff Angelini M 38 30-39 R 17.57

3 Davis Hallman M 22 20-29 R 19.10

Overall Female

17 Rebecca Snyder F 26 20-29 R 24.06

18 Christie Patla F 55 50-59 R 24.12

20 Brooke Shaughnessy F 11 14 < R 24.44

14 > Male

39 Angel Ramirez M 11 14 < R 27.15

46 Alex Ramirez M 13 14 < R 28.32

49 Daniel Yakushko M 9 14 < R 28.48

14> Female

47 Leilani Gopal F 13 14 < R 28.34

51 Natalie Rosso F 6 14 < R 28.50

54 Kansie Kania F 13 14 < R 29.23

15-19 Male

15-19 Female

31 Joselin Ramirez F 15 15-19 R 26.14

20-29 Male

10 Sean Kirgan M 22 20-29 R 22.07

20-29 Female

48 Jaclyn Cusack F 28 20-29 R 28.43

55 Laissa Gibson F 26 20-29 R 30.03

61 Pamela Olsen F 27 20-29 R 30.58

30-39 Male

4 Connor Walsh M 33 30-39 R 20.30

7 Steve Ziegler M 37 30-39 R 21.43

8 Joseph Rooney M 37 30-39 R 21.53

30-39 Female

58 Rebecca Pena F 32 30-39 R 30.40

40-49 Male

5 Arvin Gopal M 43 40-49 R 20.37

6 Tom Brieva M 49 40-49 R 20.42

9 Claudio Ramirez M 49 40-49 R 21.56

40-49 Female

21 Maru Pagones F 49 40-49 R 24.52

24 Robyn Art-Miller F 49 40-49 R 25.29

40 Kristen Kirgan F 49 40-49 R 27.29

50-59 Male

11 Tom Eng M 52 50-59 R 22.59

43 Brian Donahue M 51 50-59 R 27.47

53 Eric Arolick M 58 50-59 R 28.55

50-59 Female
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23 Loriann Gibson F 58 50-59 R 25.26

27 Karen Hallman F 54 50-59 R 25.48

30 Ivet Blazej F 55 50-59 R 25.59

60-69 Male

19 David Weischadle M 63 60-69 R 24.37

25 Mitchell Mond M 63 60-69 R 25.38

26 Kurt Grotyohann M 65 60-69 R 25.39

60-69 Female

37 Donna Panaro F 63 60-69 R 27.04

70 Carol Werthan F 66 60-69 R 34.57

81 Dona Romeu F 66 60-69 R 39.59

70-79 Male

16 Ken Wilson M 71 70-79 R 24.00

22 Marc Bloom M 76 70-79 R 25.02

28 Mike Washakowski M 72 70-79 R 25.49

70-79 Female

76 Lynn Glenn F 70 70-79 R 36.14

80-89 Male

84 Olie Nelson M 87 80-89 R 42.46

80-89 Female

78 Marilyn Ryder F 82.5 80-89 R 39.01

Clydesdales

38 John Coroniti M 52 50-59 C 27.06

65 Gene Yanchurak M 62 60-69 C 32.25

69 Bob McGill M 63 60-69 C 33.19

Racewalkers

Male

60 Emeesh Fernando M 40 40-49 RW 30.56

77 Fred Linkhart M 71 70-79 RW 38.20

Overall Placement

Place First Last Name Gender Age Age Gp Div Time

1 Nolan Kus M 21 20-29 R 17.12

2 Jeff Angelini M 38 30-39 R 17.57

3 Davis Hallman M 22 20-29 R 19.10

4 Connor Walsh M 33 30-39 R 20.30

5 Arvin Gopal M 43 40-49 R 20.37

6 Tom Brieva M 49 40-49 R 20.42

7 Steve Ziegler M 37 30-39 R 21.43

8 Joseph Rooney M 37 30-39 R 21.53

9 Claudio Ramirez M 49 40-49 R 21.56

10 Sean Kirgan M 22 20-29 R 22.07

11 Tom Eng M 52 50-59 R 22.59

12 Jon Lyon M 49 40-49 R 23.13

13 Pat Pietrefesa M 49 40-49 R 23.17

14 Eric Kania M 48 40-49 R 23.37

15 Alejandra Ramirez M 39 30-39 R 23.44

16 Ken Wilson M 71 70-79 R 24.00

17 Rebecca Snyder F 26 20-29 R 24.06

18 Christie Patla F 55 50-59 R 24.12
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19 David Weischadle M 63 60-69 R 24.37

20 Brooke Shaughnessy F 11 14 < R 24.44

21 Maru Pagones F 49 40-49 R 24.52

22 Marc Bloom M 76 70-79 R 25.02

23 Loriann Gibson F 58 50-59 R 25.26

24 Robyn Art-Miller F 49 40-49 R 25.29

25 Mitchell Mond M 63 60-69 R 25.38

26 Kurt Grotyohann M 65 60-69 R 25.39

27 Karen Hallman F 54 50-59 R 25.48

28 Mike Washakowski M 72 70-79 R 25.49

29 Christie Gross M 42 40-49 R 25.51

30 Ivet Blazej F 55 50-59 R 25.59

31 Joselin Ramirez F 15 15-19 R 26.14

32 Justin Langlois M 44 40-49 R 26.22

33 Ken Vercammen M 64 60-69 R 26.37

34 Jeff Clero M 65 60-69 R 26.41

35 Jonathan Hall M 34 30-39 R 26.54

36 Trish Lonbardi F 51 50-59 R 26.57

37 Donna Panaro F 63 60-69 R 27.04

38 John Coroniti M 52 50-59 C 27.06

39 Angel Ramirez M 11 14 < R 27.15

40 Kristen Kirgan F 49 40-49 R 27.29

41 Laura Donnelly F 57 50-59 R 27.30

42 Peter Meggitt M 72 70-79 R 27.41

43 Brian Donahue M 51 50-59 R 27.47

44 Elizabeth Hernandez F 51 50-59 R 28.08

45 Glenn Noe M 60 60-69 R 28.18

46 Alex Ramirez M 13 14 < R 28.32

47 Leilani Gopal F 13 14 < R 28.34

48 Jaclyn Cusack F 28 20-29 R 28.43

49 Daniel Yakushko M 9 14 < R 28.48

50 Igor Yakushko M 46 40-49 R 28.49

51 Natalie Rosso F 6 14 < R 28.50

52 Kiena Russo F 43 40-49 R 28.52

53 Eric Arolick M 58 50-59 R 28.55

54 Kansie Kania F 13 14 < R 29.23

55 Laissa Gibson F 26 20-29 R 30.03

56 Anna Svenssn F 53 50-59 R 30.34

57 Tony Bleach M 72 70-79 R 30.39

58 Rebecca Pena F 32 30-39 R 30.40

59 Jim McKeon M 54 50-59 R 30.50

60 Emeesh Fernando M 40 40-49 RW 30.56

61 Pamela Olsen F 27 20-29 R 30.58

62 Sydney Palmer F 24 20-29 R 31.41

63 Isabella Gopal F 10 14 < R 31.51

64 Libby Gopal F 44 40-49 R 32.00

65 Gene Yanchurak M 62 60-69 C 32.25

66 Pat Brieva F 43 40-49 R 32.52

67 Amy Ricazio F 48 40-49 R 32.54

68 XXX XXX X X XX X XXXX

69 Bob McGill M 63 60-69 C 33.19

70 Carol Werthan F 66 60-69 R 34.57

71 Frank Kus M 61 60-69 C 35.21

72 Ed Numiera M 74 70-79 R 35.33

73 Michelle Langlois F 44 40-49 R 36.53

74 Pat Dumadag M 60 60-69 R 37.11

75 Christine Kus F 52 50-59 R 37.31

76 Lynn Glenn F 70 70-79 R 36.14
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77 Fred Linkhart M 71 70-79 RW 38.20

78 Marilyn Ryder F 82.5 80-89 R 39.01

79 Olivia Fountaine F 21 20-29 R 39.33

80 Dennis Murachanian M 65 60-69 R 39.44

81 Dona Romeu F 66 60-69 R 39.59

82 Don Phillips M 75 70-79 R 40.28

83 Dasha Yakushko F 11 14 < R 42.42

84 Olie Nelson M 87 80-89 R 42.46

85 Tom Walsh M 72 70-79 C 44.23

86 Ann Marie Kelly F 54 50-59 R 45.52

87 James Bergum M 74 70-79 R 47.05

Place by Age and Gender

Place First Last Name Gender Age Age Gp Div Time

51 Natalie Rosso F 6 14 < R 28.50

63 Isabella Gopal F 10 14 < R 31.51

20 Brooke Shaughnessy F 11 14 < R 24.44

83 Dasha Yakushko F 11 14 < R 42.42

47 Leilani Gopal F 13 14 < R 28.34

54 Kansie Kania F 13 14 < R 29.23

31 Joselin Ramirez F 15 15-19 R 26.14

79 Olivia Fountaine F 21 20-29 R 39.33

62 Sydney Palmer F 24 20-29 R 31.41

17 Rebecca Snyder F 26 20-29 R 24.06

55 Laissa Gibson F 26 20-29 R 30.03

61 Pamela Olsen F 27 20-29 R 30.58

48 Jaclyn Cusack F 28 20-29 R 28.43

58 Rebecca Pena F 32 30-39 R 30.40

52 Kiena Russo F 43 40-49 R 28.52

66 Pat Brieva F 43 40-49 R 32.52

64 Libby Gopal F 44 40-49 R 32.00

73 Michelle Langlois F 44 40-49 R 36.53

67 Amy Ricazio F 48 40-49 R 32.54

21 Maru Pagones F 49 40-49 R 24.52

24 Robyn Art-Miller F 49 40-49 R 25.29

40 Kristen Kirgan F 49 40-49 R 27.29

36 Trish Lonbardi F 51 50-59 R 26.57

44 Elizabeth Hernandez F 51 50-59 R 28.08

75 Christine Kus F 52 50-59 R 37.31

56 Anna Svenssn F 53 50-59 R 30.34

27 Karen Hallman F 54 50-59 R 25.48

86 Ann Marie Kelly F 54 50-59 R 45.52

18 Christie Patla F 55 50-59 R 24.12

30 Ivet Blazej F 55 50-59 R 25.59

41 Laura Donnelly F 57 50-59 R 27.30

23 Loriann Gibson F 58 50-59 R 25.26

37 Donna Panaro F 63 60-69 R 27.04

70 Carol Werthan F 66 60-69 R 34.57

81 Dona Romeu F 66 60-69 R 39.59

76 Lynn Glenn F 70 70-79 R 36.14

78 Marilyn Ryder F 82.5 80-89 R 39.01

49 Daniel Yakushko M 9 14 < R 28.48

39 Angel Ramirez M 11 14 < R 27.15

46 Alex Ramirez M 13 14 < R 28.32

1 Nolan Kus M 21 20-29 R 17.12

3 Davis Hallman M 22 20-29 R 19.10

10 Sean Kirgan M 22 20-29 R 22.07

4 Connor Walsh M 33 30-39 R 20.30
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35 Jonathan Hall M 34 30-39 R 26.54

7 Steve Ziegler M 37 30-39 R 21.43

8 Joseph Rooney M 37 30-39 R 21.53

2 Jeff Angelini M 38 30-39 R 17.57

15 Alejandra Ramirez M 39 30-39 R 23.44

60 Emeesh Fernando M 40 40-49 RW 30.56

29 Christie Gross M 42 40-49 R 25.51

5 Arvin Gopal M 43 40-49 R 20.37

32 Justin Langlois M 44 40-49 R 26.22

50 Igor Yakushko M 46 40-49 R 28.49

14 Eric Kania M 48 40-49 R 23.37

6 Tom Brieva M 49 40-49 R 20.42

9 Claudio Ramirez M 49 40-49 R 21.56

12 Jon Lyon M 49 40-49 R 23.13

13 Pat Pietrefesa M 49 40-49 R 23.17

43 Brian Donahue M 51 50-59 R 27.47

11 Tom Eng M 52 50-59 R 22.59

38 John Ceronrti M 52 50-59 R 27.06

59 Jim McKeon M 54 50-59 R 30.50

53 Eric Arolick M 58 50-59 R 28.55

45 Glenn Noe M 60 60-69 R 28.18

74 Pat Dumadag M 60 60-69 R 37.11

71 Frank Kus M 61 60-69 C 35.21

65 Gene Yanchurak M 62 60-69 C 32.25

19 David Weischadle M 63 60-69 R 24.37

25 Mitchell Mond M 63 60-69 R 25.38

69 Bob McGill M 63 60-69 C 33.19

33 Ken Vercammen M 64 60-69 R 26.37

26 Kurt Grotyohann M 65 60-69 R 25.39

34 Jeff Clero M 65 60-69 R 26.41

80 Dennis Murachanian M 65 60-69 R 39.44

16 Ken Wilson M 71 70-79 R 24.00

77 Fred Linkhart M 71 70-79 RW 38.20

28 Mike Washakowski M 72 70-79 R 25.49

42 Peter Meggitt M 72 70-79 R 27.41

57 Tony Bleach M 72 70-79 R 30.39

85 Tom Walsh M 72 70-79 C 44.23

72 Ed Numiera M 74 70-79 R 35.33

87 James Bergum M 74 70-79 R 47.05

82 Don Phillips M 75 70-79 R 40.28

22 Marc Bloom M 76 70-79 R 25.02

84 Olie Nelson M 87 80-89 R 42.46

68 XXX XXX X X XX X XXXX




